an Amphenol company
Experience
• Founded in 1966
•  Involvement in the development of international connector
specifications through EIA®, IEC and ISO as well as PICMG®.
• Introduction of new and unique connector products to the electronics industry.
• Patent holder for many unique connector features and manufacturing techniques.
• Vertically integrated manufacturing – raw materials to finished connectors.

All dimensions are subject to change.

ORDERING INFORMATION – CODE NUMBERING SYSTEMS
STEP 1 2 3 4 5 6
EXAMPLE XAVAC 15 M/S G .0 - S****
STEP 1 – BASIC SERIES
XAVAC series
STEP 6 – SPECIAL OPTIONS
Consult Sales Department
STEP 2 – CONNECTOR VARIANTS
Normal density
9-15-25-37-50
High density
15-26-44-62-78-104
Mixed combinations (Consult Combo-D catalog)
2WK2 up to 46W4
STEP 5 – TYPE OF CONTACTS
0 : Normal density
1 : High density
2 : Power and/or mixed combinations
3 : Coax and/or mixed combinations
4 : High voltage
5* : Thermocouple contact (only normal density)
STEP 3 – CONNECTOR GENDER
M/S : Male/Female Posiband
M/M : Male/Male
Marking inverted on the two insulators front side
Not available for high density / mixed
combinations
S/S : Female Posiband/Female Posiband
Marking inverted on the two insulators front side
Not available for high density / mixed
combinations
STEP 4 – TYPE OF APPLICATIONS
G : Gold for Space version
D : Gold and Dimpled for Space version
S : Stainless-steel for Space version
 Residual magnetism, consult factory
I : Stainless-steel for Industrial version
5*: Thermocouple contact
Material
5 K Chromel ® (+)
Alumel ® (-)
5 T Copper (+) with gold flash
Constantan (-)
5 J** Iron (+)
Constantan (-)
5E** Chromel ® (+)

All dimensions are subject to change.

ORDERING INFORMATION – CODE NUMBERING SYSTEMS
STEP 1 2 3 4 5  6
EXAMPLE SAVAC 15 M/S G .0 - S****
STEP 1 – BASIC SERIES
SAVAC series
 STEP 6 – SPECIAL OPTIONS
 Consult Sales Department
STEP 2 – CONNECTOR VARIANTS
Normal density
9-15-25-37-50
High density
15-26-44-62-78-104
Mixed combinations (Consult Combo-D catalog)
2WK2 up to 46W4
STEP 5 – TYPE OF CONTACTS
0 : Normal density
1 : High density
2 : Power and/or mixed combinations
3 : Coax and/or mixed combinations
4 : High voltage
5* : Thermocouple contact (only normal density)
STEP 3 – CONNECTOR GENDER
M/S : Male/Female Posiband
M/M : Male/Male
  Marking inverted on the two insulators front side
  Not available for high density / mixed
combinations
S/S : Female Posiband/Female Posiband
  Marking inverted on the two insulators front side
  Not available for high density / mixed
combinations
STEP 4 – TYPE OF APPLICATIONS
G : Gold for Space version
D : Gold and Dimpled for Space version
S : Stainless-steel for Space version
  Residual magnetism, consult factory
I : Stainless-steel for Industrial version
5*: Thermocouple contact
Material
5 K Chromel ® (+)
Alumel ® (-)
5 T Copper (+) with gold flash
Constantan (-)
5 J** Iron (+)
Constantan (-)
5E** Chromel ® (+)

All dimensions are subject to change.

ORDERING INFORMATION – CODE NUMBERING SYSTEMS
FEEDTHROUGH PART-NUMBERS
STEP 1 2 3  4
EXAMPLE HIVAC 37 .0 - S****
STEP 1 – BASIC SERIES
HIVAC FEEDTHROUGH
STEP 4 – SPECIAL OPTIONS
Consult Sales Department
STEP 2 – CONNECTOR VARIANTS
Normal density
37-50
High density
44-62-104
STEP 3 – TYPE OF CONTACTS
LAYOUTS
0 : Normal density
1 : High density
ADAPTER PART-NUMBERS
STEP 1 2 3 4 5  6
EXAMPLE HIVAC 37 .25 M G - S****
STEP 1 – BASIC SERIES
HIVAC ADAPTER
STEP 6 – SPECIAL OPTIONS
Consult Sales Department
STEP 2 – HIVAC FEED-THROUGH
Normal density
37-50
High density
44-62-104
STEP 5 – TYPE OF APPLICATIONS
G : Gold for Space version
D : Gold and Dimpled for Space Version
S : Stainless-steel for Space version
Residual magnetism, consult factory
STEP 3 – HIVAC ADAPTER CONTACT
VARIANTS
Normal density with 37 variant
9-2X9-15-25-37
Normal density with 50 variant
9-2X9-15-25-50
High density with 44 variant
15-26-44
High density with 62 variant
62
High density with 104 variant
78-104
STEP 4 – ADAPTER GENDER
M : Male contact
S : Female Posiband
MM-SS : Use only with 37.2X9 and 50.2X9 Hivac Adapter
MS : Use only with 37.2X9 Hivac Adapter
For normal density : 2 Male Hivac Adapters  or 1 Male Hivac Adapter
with 1 Female Hivac Adapter